CITY OF LAKE WORTH BEACH

PROCLAMATION

- **WHEREAS,** Every October, National Principals Month shines a spotlight on the transformative power of our school principals. These dedicated leaders play an essential role in shaping their communities, paving pathways to success for every student and staff member in their schools; and
- **WHEREAS**, school principals play an important role in the education and growth of children in elementary, middle and high schools in the City of Lake Worth Beach; and
- WHEREAS, school principals are responsible for promoting education and working with parents and teachers to ensure that each child receives services that meet their needs to excel in the classroom; and
- whereas, educational leaders face many challenges in educating our young people and it is through their perseverance and passion that they continue to produce quality, career-ready students; and
- WHEREAS, we must continue to encourage, support, and recognize those who have a positive impact on students and the educational system in the City of Lake Worth Beach; and
- whereas, the City of Lake Worth Beach recognizes outstanding principals who have succeeded in providing high-quality learning opportunities for students, as well as their exemplary contributions to the profession.

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Betty Resch, Mayor of the City of Lake Worth Beach, Florida, by virtue of the authority vested in me and on behalf of the City Commission, do hereby proclaim:

OCTOBER 2024 as NATIONAL PRINCIPALS MONTH

in honor of the service of all elementary, middle and high school principals and to further recognize the importance of school leadership so every child has access to a high-quality education, and to celebrate school leader accomplishments.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Seal of the City of Lake Worth Beach, Florida, to be affixed this 1st day of October, 2024.

ATTEST:	Betty Resch, Mayor
Melissa Ann Coyne, MMC, City Clerk	